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APPENDIXC—continued.

Income
and

Expenditure
Accounts
of

Aero
Clubs
for

Year
ended

31st
March,

1939.

4-H 37

25

Auckland.
Waikato.*
and

'"

TVatrSfs
and

P

Wellington.
Federated
t

Canterbury.
Marlborough.
Otago.

Southland.
13'

East
Coast.

districts.
Euahlne.

J!
ederatea.T

Expenditure. ££££££££££££
Wages
and

salaries..

......3,444

454

1,380

1,259

1,232

2,670

2,669

2,448

1,288

1,593

1,183

953

Petrol
and
oil

..

......1,360

369

593

634

335

1,155

1,124

903

506

593

570

431

Rent,
rates,
&c.

..

....

..

123

128

6..101

410

67

..

119

45

63

Maintenance
and

repairs

..

..

..

395

190

589

248

577

1,726

1,207

2,046

670

955

517

204

Hire
of
planes

..

..

..

..

......64

..

595..
174

..

..

..

14

Insurance..
..

..

..

..1,430

12

270

911

512

1,023

605

290

..
658

227

254

Interest
..

..

..

....265

....2..9

69

..

1

Depreciation— Repairs
and

repairs
reserve

....3,924

344

488

1,203

764

1,428

839

1,970

3,114

1,819

673

295

Office
expenses

..

..

....430

102

56

239

96

644

325

308

197

333,

319

47

Other

..........1,032

19

282

788

208

72

137

703

155

77

34

79

j

.—
Total
expenditure

......
12,403

1,618

3,664

5,348

3,825

9,723

6,982

8,842

6,118

6,073

3,586

2,278

Profit

..

..

........

......46

472

..

..

230

..
314

12,403
1,618

3,664

5,348

3,825

9,769

7,454

8,842

6,118

6,303

3,586

2,592

;

Income.

£

I

£

£

-|

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

and
flying
fees

....
6,640

1,309' 2-,534

4,117

2,711

7,432

6,136

4,897

2,786

4,730

1,683

2,242

Passenger
flights
and
hire

....3,193
i

..

394

27

37

1,166..
2,638

..

290

1,043

subsidy

......
400

..

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

369

329

'Subscriptions,
entrance
fees,
and

donations
..

672
i

99

256

233

544

666

424

460

295

512

162

19

Interest
..

..

..

..

.........22

31

31

91

143

68

90

75

79

'Rent
..

..

..

....348..1......
140

6

106

296

Other
..

..

..

..
•....

..

545

3

5

11

95

14

211

329

156

....
2

Total
revenue

......
11,798
1,411

3,612

4,819

3,818

9,769

7,454

8,798

3,833

6,303

3,336

2,592

Loss

..
...

....605

207

52

529

7

..

44

2,285

-
250

12,403
1,618

3,664

5,348

3,825

9,769

7,454

8,842

6,118

6,303

3,586

2,592

.
I

*

Year
ended
30th
September,

1938.

t
Combined
Income
and

Expenditure
Accounts
of

Western
Federated,

New
Plymouth,
and

Wanganui
Aero

Clubs.
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